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City Savings B&TC               Deridder           90.0 0.291 1 45,358         719            $100M-500M 87.5 15,605         612               0.006
Gibsland B&TC               Gibsland           87.5 0.318 1 36,961         885            $100M-500M 100.0 36,961         885               0
Bank of Erath               Erath              85.0 0.353 1 25,889         2,658         <$100M    97.5 25,889         2,658            0
Homeland Federal Savings Ban ColUmbia           85.0 0.287 0.896 33,152         628            $100M-500M 97.5 13,038         543               0
Dryades Savings Bank  FSB New Orleans        82.5 0.203 1 17,536         198            <$100M    80.0 2,369           153               0.008
First NB of LA              Crowley            82.5 0.301 0.959 52,679         692            $100M-500M 70.0 9,993           508               0
Cottonport Bk               Cottonport         82.5 0.256 0.855 55,790         965            $100M-500M 85.0 17,622         760               0
First LA Bk                 Shreveport         80.0 0.431 0.997 49,940         460            $100M-500M 67.5 8,534           317               0
Florida Parishes Bank       Hammond            80.0 0.138 1 19,523         229            $100M-500M 97.5 19,523         229               0.003
State-Investors Bank        Metairie           80.0 0.218 0.983 41,239         145            $100M-500M 20.0 7                  1                   0
Community Bk                Raceland           80.0 0.286 0.721 72,103         861            $100M-500M 75.0 15,087         608               0
Gulf Coast B&TC             New Orleans        80.0 0.272 0.66 193,804        1,353         $500M-$1B 52.5 17,450         521               0.002
Fidelity Bk                 Baton Rouge        77.5 0.448 0.74 66,378         565            $100M-500M 60.0 8,447           324               0
Synergy Bk                  Houma              77.5 0.283 0.761 51,134         554            $100M-500M 62.5 10,049         389               0
Union Bk                    Marksville         77.5 0.273 1 62,197         261            $100M-500M 50.0 9,548           168               0
Progressive Bk              Winnsboro          77.5 0.34 0.592 107,757        933            $100M-500M 70.0 18,018         583               0
Home Bank                   Lafayette          77.5 0.135 0.641 54,671         664            $100M-500M 85.0 10,349         420               0.002
Red River Bk                Alexandria         77.5 0.238 0.616 133,258        1,624         $500M-$1B 72.5 25,276         1,108            0
Vermilion B&TC             Kaplan             75.0 0.288 1 22,167         363            <$100M    92.5 22,167         363               0.007
Tensas St Bk                Newellton          75.0 0.306 1 26,853         399            <$100M    92.5 26,853         399               0
Plaquemine B&TC             Plaquemine         75.0 0.273 0.989 30,012         437            $100M-500M 77.5 8,842           328               0
mbL Bank                    Minden             75.0 0.151 0.766 18,837         210            $100M-500M 82.5 4,071           150               0
Citizens B&TC               Plaquemine         75.0 0.261 0.917 42,842         361            $100M-500M 47.5 5,956           221               0
Richland St Bk              Rayville           75.0 0.228 0.857 38,554         784            $100M-500M 27.5 764              16                 0
Coastal CMRC Bk             Houma              75.0 0.275 0.672 69,909         595            $100M-500M 55.0 9,865           357               0
Bank of Ruston              Ruston             72.5 0.142 1 9,675           141            <$100M    92.5 9,675           141               0
St Tammany Homestead S & LA Covington          72.5 0.144 1 13,831         46              <$100M    30.0 135              4                   0
Peoples Bk of LA            Amite              72.5 0.25 0.965 26,978         489            $100M-500M 82.5 10,638         396               0
American B&TC               Opelousas          72.5 0.293 0.997 32,978         315            $100M-500M 45.0 4,559           190               0.013
Guaranty Savings Bank       Metairie           72.5 0.174 0.738 29,282         119            $100M-500M 62.5 2,029           38                 0
Southern Heritage Bk        Jonesville         72.5 0.203 0.837 44,473         578            $100M-500M 72.5 11,683         464               0.003
Cross Keys Bk               Saint Joseph       72.5 0.208 0.803 49,428         868            $100M-500M 82.5 16,466         688               0
Gulf Coast Bk               Abbeville          72.5 0.218 0.706 52,780         900            $100M-500M 80.0 16,032         720               0
Citizens NB NA              Bossier City       72.5 0.232 0.748 57,882         717            $100M-500M 72.5 14,562         513               0
Omni Bk                     Metairie           72.5 0.152 0.801 105,190        1,026         $500M-$1B 55.0 13,339         639               0.003
First Financial Bank And Trust Plaquemine         70.0 0.15 1 9,248           75              <$100M    70.0 1,548           39                 0
Marion St Bk                Marion             70.0 0.208 1 21,255         464            $100M-500M 92.5 21,255         464               0
Citizens B&TC               Springhill         70.0 0.24 1 24,906         251            $100M-500M 57.5 5,777           194               0
First NB                    Arcadia            70.0 0.227 0.875 32,659         454            $100M-500M 60.0 7,146           335               0.003
South La Bk                 Houma              70.0 0.207 0.623 64,004         888            $100M-500M 70.0 14,994         640               0.001
American Gateway Bk         Baton Rouge        70.0 0.214 0.682 78,307         531            $100M-500M 50.0 11,325         260               0.001
Evangeline B&TC             Ville Platte       70.0 0.133 0.781 65,725         1,292         $100M-500M 77.5 21,236         1,039            0.002
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Midsouth Bk NA              Lafayette          70.0 0.186 0.492 123,472        3,314         $500M-$1B 70.0 26,402         2,806            0.006
Teche Federal Bank          Franklin           70.0 0.064 0.525 45,547         327            $500M-$1B 70.0 5,653           180               0
First Cmnty Bk              Hammond            67.5 0.255 0.812 34,847         389            $100M-500M 60.0 7,079           266               0
Saint Martin B&TC           Saint Martinville  67.5 0.211 0.702 42,272         655            $100M-500M 75.0 12,822         501               0.005
Rayne St B&TC            Rayne              67.5 0.256 0.59 53,715         564            $100M-500M 47.5 7,568           355               0
First NB USA                Boutte             67.5 0.174 1 42,058         380            $100M-500M 72.5 12,809         252               0.003
St Landry Homestead FSB    Opelousas          67.5 0.102 0.71 27,584         236            $100M-500M 77.5 4,855           154               0
First Federal Bank of Louisiana Lake Charles       67.5 0.066 0.565 36,419         317            $500M-$1B 72.5 5,715           167               0.003
First Guaranty Bk           Hammond            67.5 0.19 0.438 138,992        3,251         $500M-$1B 65.0 26,031         2,708            0.002
Caldwell B&TC               ColUmbia           65.0 0.225 1 17,807         224            <$100M    52.5 4,310           178               0
Guaranty B&TC of Delhi LA   Delhi              65.0 0.188 1 17,712         372            <$100M    90.0 17,712         372               0.006
South Lafourche B&TC       Larose             65.0 0.244 1 25,301         220            $100M-500M 47.5 4,776           163               0
United Cmnty Bk             Gonzales           65.0 0.295 0.766 31,901         225            $100M-500M 30.0 3,842           133               0
Cameron St Bk               Lake Charles       65.0 0.169 0.605 94,623         1,272         $500M-$1B 77.5 27,003         976               0.002
Sabine St B&TC              Many               65.0 0.166 0.544 95,635         1,107         $500M-$1B 72.5 23,053         796               0.001
First B&TC                  New Orleans        65.0 0.191 0.45 118,743        903            $500M-$1B 47.5 14,574         457               0.002
Community TRr Bk             Choudrant          65.0 0.159 0.445 120,928        1,711         $500M-$1B 70.0 27,620         1,283            0
Parish NB                   Bogalusa           65.0 0.164 0.479 128,291        1,006         $500M-$1B 50.0 13,033         535               0.005
Hancock Bk of LA           Baton Rouge        65.0 0.125 0.624 317,251        5,058         $1B-$10B  62.5 50,177         3,504            0
Citizens Progressive Bk     ColUmbia           62.5 0.302 0.999 12,414         307            <$100M    67.5 4,320           277               0
Farmers St B&TC             Church Point       62.5 0.234 0.937 16,615         335            <$100M    77.5 6,917           299               0
Feliciana B&TC              Clinton            62.5 0.236 0.711 21,564         660            <$100M    85.0 10,361         604               0
Bank                        Jennings           62.5 0.188 0.984 20,395         508            $100M-500M 82.5 9,410           438               0
Community Bk                Mansfield          62.5 0.201 0.75 29,247         402            $100M-500M 60.0 7,377           281               0
Patterson St Bk             Patterson          62.5 0.193 0.912 34,364         355            $100M-500M 45.0 4,952           255               0
Iberville Bk                Plaquemine         62.5 0.186 0.8 41,232         418            $100M-500M 55.0 8,376           288               0.003
Peoples St Bk               Many               62.5 0.167 0.633 65,678         690            $100M-500M 47.5 9,251           460               0.003
First Amer B&TC             Vacherie           62.5 0.146 0.538 101,025        1,001         $500M-$1B 55.0 14,880         660               0.003
Basile St Bk                Basile             60.0 0.267 1 10,622         218            <$100M    62.5 4,080           178               0
Simmesport St Bk            Simmesport         60.0 0.211 1 10,091         222            <$100M    82.5 10,091         222               0
Beauregard FSB              Deridder           60.0 0.065 1 3,248           60              <$100M    75.0 1,450           47                 0
Bank of Greensburg          Greensburg         60.0 0.22 0.937 18,030         219            <$100M    52.5 4,201           173               0
American B&TC               Covington          60.0 0.198 1 16,934         229            <$100M    65.0 5,282           193               0
Community First Bk          New Iberia         60.0 0.199 0.898 25,694         299            $100M-500M 50.0 5,440           205               0
Citizens B&Tc               Covington          60.0 0.239 0.833 31,137         207            $100M-500M 22.5 2,617           108               0
Delta Bk                    Vidalia            60.0 0.144 0.91 24,897         617            $100M-500M 77.5 9,434           527               0
Concordia B&TC              Vidalia            60.0 0.126 0.656 55,545         820            $100M-500M 72.5 17,554         655               0
Whitney NB                  New Orleans        60.0 0.11 0.28 1,169,171     9,410         >$10B     55.0 131,603       5,126            0.003
Vernon Bk                   Leesville          57.5 0.244 1 10,915         156            <$100M    52.5 2,885           116               0
Peoples B&TC Pointe Coupee P New Roads          57.5 0.244 0.681 22,528         286            <$100M    42.5 4,005           186               0
City B&TC                   Natchitoches       57.5 0.13 0.952 24,366         401            $100M-500M 57.5 6,193           309               0
Citizens Bk                 Ville Platte       57.5 0.145 0.769 27,336         543            $100M-500M 70.0 8,902           453               0.002
Ouachita Indp Bk            Monroe             57.5 0.174 0.456 59,562         559            $100M-500M 45.0 8,249           329               0
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Jeff Davis B&TC             Jennings           57.5 0.119 0.612 53,838         983            $100M-500M 75.0 17,947         760               0
Mer Rouge St Bk             Mer Rouge          55.0 0.237 1 8,069           160            <$100M    75.0 8,069           160               0
Landmark Bk                 Clinton            55.0 0.191 1 14,635         225            <$100M    55.0 4,013           175               0
Citizens B&TC Vivian LA     Vivian             55.0 0.138 1 12,634         399            <$100M    90.0 12,634         399               0
Guaranty Bk                 Mamou              55.0 0.194 0.748 18,810         326            <$100M    65.0 6,293           263               0
Franklin St B&TC            Winnsboro          55.0 0.128 1 13,705         274            $100M-500M 82.5 13,705         274               0
First LA NB                 Breaux Bridge      55.0 0.162 0.923 17,966         366            $100M-500M 70.0 6,989           215               0
Bank of Winnfield & TC      Winnfield          55.0 0.176 0.894 19,814         284            $100M-500M 60.0 5,959           213               0
Merchants & Farmers B&TC   Leesville          55.0 0.172 0.608 33,354         491            $100M-500M 55.0 8,193           367               0
Statewide Bk                Terrytown          55.0 0.158 0.729 41,755         338            $100M-500M 40.0 6,312           211               0
IberiaBank                  Lafayette          55.0 0.074 0.237 246,464        2,206         $1B-$10B  55.0 27,312         1,252            0.003
Capital One NA              New Orleans        55.0 0.047 0.342 1,490,237     81,953       >$10B     62.5 468,121       74,559          0
Bank of St Francisville     Saint Francisville 52.5 0.204 0.899 14,920         219            <$100M    50.0 3,726           163               0
Bank of Montgomery          Montgomery         52.5 0.175 0.922 16,577         226            <$100M    50.0 4,185           174               0
Eureka Homestead            Metairie           52.5 0.05 1 4,799           19              <$100M    35.0 227              4                   0
Bank Of New Orleans         Metairie           52.5 0.062 0.541 16,496         61              $100M-500M 40.0 719              13                 0
Metairie B&TC               Metairie           52.5 0.147 0.749 46,157         226            $100M-500M 12.5 2,304           55                 0
Resource Bk                 Mandeville         52.5 0.142 0.502 45,750         421            $100M-500M 32.5 5,395           248               0
Sicily Island St Bk         Sicily Island      50.0 0.208 1 6,061           104            <$100M    50.0 2,082           88                 0
Your Bk                     Ponchatoula        50.0 0.266 0.863 13,619         111            <$100M    27.5 1,690           59                 0
Hodge B&TC                  Hodge              50.0 0.16 1 8,551           193            <$100M    80.0 8,551           193               0
Highlands Bk                Jackson            50.0 0.21 0.655 21,628         261            $100M-500M 32.5 3,672           160               0
American Bk                 Welsh              47.5 0.247 0.724 15,192         121            <$100M    20.0 1,524           73                 0
Catahoula-LaSalle Bk        Jonesville         47.5 0.103 1 8,631           259            <$100M    80.0 8,631           259               0
Citizens Savings Bk             Bogalusa           47.5 0.111 0.839 20,472         300            $100M-500M 47.5 5,712           233               0
Central Progressive Bk      Lacombe            47.5 0.086 0.549 52,397         431            $500M-$1B 37.5 6,325           249               0.002
Commercial Cap Bk           Delhi              45.0 0.146 1 4,600           133            <$100M    67.5 4,600           133               0
Church Point B&TC           Church Point       45.0 0.18 1 7,162           87              <$100M    67.5 7,162           87                 0
Bank of Maringouin          Maringouin         45.0 0.151 1 6,092           100            <$100M    42.5 1,758           80                 0
Bank of Jena                Jena               45.0 0.194 0.95 10,813         132            <$100M    35.0 1,961           101               0.006
TRI Parish Bk               Eunice             45.0 0.157 0.635 21,798         247            $100M-500M 40.0 4,583           163               0.005
West Carroll Cmnty Bk       Oak Grove          42.5 0.154 1 2,659           84              <$100M    55.0 1,800           25                 0
Globe Homestead Savings Bank Metairie           42.5 0.022 1 642              3                <$100M    40.0 72                1                   0
Bank of CMRC                White Castle       42.5 0.173 1 7,858           99              <$100M    35.0 1,657           71                 0
Rayne B & LA                Rayne              42.5 0.008 1 403              12              <$100M    60.0 403              12                 0
Bank of Sunset & TC         Sunset             42.5 0.198 0.656 16,788         188            <$100M    32.5 2,858           132               0
Jonesboro St Bk             Jonesboro          42.5 0.104 1 9,537           237            <$100M    60.0 4,531           211               0
State B&TC                 Golden Meadow      42.5 0.187 0.606 18,547         233            <$100M    42.5 4,343           145               0
First NB of Jeanerette      Jeanerette         42.5 0.132 0.7 15,746         351            $100M-500M 60.0 5,568           298               0
Mississippi River Bk        Belle Chasse       42.5 0.153 0.63 23,083         295            $100M-500M 42.5 4,970           206               0
Farmers-Merchants B&TC     Breaux Bridge      42.5 0.144 0.41 30,382         268            $100M-500M 22.5 3,728           158               0
Bank of CMRC & TC           Crowley            42.5 0.084 0.65 20,917         409            $100M-500M 50.0 6,283           333               0
Progressive NB Desoto Parish Mansfield          40.0 0.155 1 2,932           58              <$100M    60.0 2,932           58                 0
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Mutual Savings And Loan Asso Metairie           40.0 0.017 1 776              8                <$100M    45.0 131              4                   0
Colfax Bkg Co               Colfax             40.0 0.121 1 7,577           156            <$100M    67.5 7,577           156               0
Teche B&TC                  Saint Martinville  40.0 0.112 1 8,016           147            <$100M    42.5 2,503           121               0
Bank of Abbeville & TC      Abbeville          40.0 0.07 0.812 8,722           548            $100M-500M 62.5 4,231           523               0
Liberty B&TC               New Orleans        40.0 0.087 0.65 27,971         323            $100M-500M 52.5 9,334           245               0.018
Peoples Bk                  Chatham            37.5 0.112 1 1,970           8                <$100M    12.5 183              3                   0
First NB                   Benton             37.5 0.129 1 6,116           113            <$100M    45.0 2,206           95                 0
Bank of Coushatta           Coushatta          37.5 0.109 0.776 9,445           216            <$100M    50.0 3,350           192               0
Exchange B&TC Natchitoches L Natchitoches       37.5 0.113 0.869 10,733         193            <$100M    42.5 3,266           149               0
Winnsboro St B&TC           Winnsboro          37.5 0.076 1 7,429           170            <$100M    70.0 7,429           170               0
Saint Landry B&TC           Opelousas          37.5 0.108 0.38 23,656         345            $100M-500M 40.0 5,420           256               0
Fidelity Hmstd Assn         New Orleans        37.5 0.001 1 853              4                $500M-$1B 10.0 -               -                0
Investar Bk                 Baton Rouge        35.0 0.198 0.68 9,342           54              <$100M    17.5 1,168           25                 0
Kaplan St Bk                Kaplan             35.0 0.068 1 5,373           90              <$100M    40.0 2,201           79                 0.005
Bank of LA                 New Orleans        35.0 0.152 0.678 16,257         115            $100M-500M 20.0 1,682           62                 0.089
Home FS & LA                Shreveport         35.0 0.005 1 541              3                $100M-500M 45.0 114              2                   0
Merchants & Farmers Bk      Melville           32.5 0.046 1 391              171            <$100M    50.0 391              171               0
Abbeville B&L St Chartered S Abbeville          32.5 0.005 1 132              2                <$100M    85.0 6,359           209               0
United B&TC                 New Orleans        32.5 0.068 1 1,823           28              <$100M    52.5 1,823           28                 0.014
Jackson Parish Bk           Jonesboro          32.5 0.103 1 4,824           112            <$100M    62.5 4,824           112               0
Bank of Gueydan             Gueydan            32.5 0.033 1 2,694           96              <$100M    42.5 1,266           47                 0
Bank of Zachary             Zachary            32.5 0.091 0.767 12,121         215            $100M-500M 40.0 3,537           163               0
Bank of Oak Ridge           Oak Ridge          30.0 0.008 1 277              4                <$100M    20.0 49                3                   0
Business First Bk           Baton Rouge        30.0 0.105 0.308 29,176         171            $100M-500M 17.5 3,401           78                 0
Homestead Bank              Ponchatoula        27.5 0.017 0.435 2,144           5                $100M-500M 10.0 -               -                0
First NBC Bk                New Orleans        27.5 0.099 0.238 27,581         119            $100M-500M 10.0 1,217           30                 0
Bank Ringgold               Ringgold           22.5 0.076 0.822 2,854           46              <$100M    35.0 1,246           37                 0
Omni Bk of Baton Rouge      Baton Rouge        22.5 0.132 0.513 6,538           47              <$100M    12.5 701              24                 0
First Nat Bkrs Bk           Baton Rouge        22.5 0.086 0.296 20,151         29              $100M-500M 10.0 50                1                   0
Crescent B&TC               New Orleans        22.5 0.031 0.593 13,690         203            $100M-500M 27.5 3,086           143               0
Union S & LA                New Orleans        20.0 0.003 0.168 205              3                <$100M    25.0 33                1                   0
First NB in De Ridder       De Ridder          20.0 0.076 0.525 11,499         61              $100M-500M 10.0 -               -                0
M C B&TC                    Morgan City        20.0 0.074 0.262 16,879         127            $100M-500M 15.0 1,800           61                 0
Guaranty B&TC              New Roads          17.5 0.104 0.436 8,384           98              <$100M    25.0 2,157           71                 0
Washington St Bk            Washington         17.5 0.096 0.254 10,071         71              $100M-500M 12.5 1,462           37                 0
TRI-State B&TC              Haughton           12.5 0.043 0.539 1,338           26              <$100M    20.0 428              20                 0
National Indep TC           Ruston             NR 0    .   -               -             <$100M    NR -               -                0
Hibernia Homestead And Saving New Orleans        NR 0    .   -               -             <$100M    NR -               -                0
Fifth District Savings Bank New Orleans        NR 0    .   -               -             $100M-500M NR -               -                0

Note: NR = not ranked
Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, from Call Reports collected by the Federal Reserve Board.
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Gibsland B&TC               Gibsland           100.0 0.318 1 36,961            885              $100M-500M 87.5 36,961            885            0
Bank of Erath               Erath              97.5 0.353 1 25,889            2,658           <$100M    85.0 25,889            2,658         0
Homeland Federal Savings Ban Columbia           97.5 0.113 0.352 13,038            543              $100M-500M 85.0 33,152            628            0
Florida Parishes Bank       Hammond            97.5 0.138 1 19,523            229              $100M-500M 80.0 19,523            229            0.003
Bank of Ruston              Ruston             92.5 0.142 1 9,675              141              <$100M    72.5 9,675              141            0
Vermilion B&TC             Kaplan             92.5 0.288 1 22,167            363              <$100M    75.0 22,167            363            0.007
Tensas St Bk                Newellton          92.5 0.306 1 26,853            399              <$100M    75.0 26,853            399            0
Marion St Bk                Marion             92.5 0.208 1 21,255            464              $100M-500M 70.0 21,255            464            0
Citizens B&TC Vivian LA     Vivian             90.0 0.138 1 12,634            399              <$100M    55.0 12,634            399            0
Guaranty B&TC of Delhi LA   Delhi              90.0 0.188 1 17,712            372              <$100M    65.0 17,712            372            0.006
City SVG B&TC               Deridder           87.5 0.1 0.344 15,605            612              $100M-500M 90.0 45,358            719            0.006
Feliciana B&TC              Clinton            85.0 0.114 0.342 10,361            604              <$100M    62.5 21,564            660            0
Cottonport Bk               Cottonport         85.0 0.081 0.27 17,622            760              $100M-500M 82.5 55,790            965            0
Home Bank                   Lafayette          85.0 0.026 0.121 10,349            420              $100M-500M 77.5 54,671            664            0.002
Abbeville B&L St Chartered S Abbeville          85.0 0.247 1 6,359              209              <$100M    32.5 132                 2                0.014
Simmesport St Bk            Simmesport         82.5 0.211 1 10,091            222              <$100M    60.0 10,091            222            0
Franklin St B&TC            Winnsboro          82.5 0.128 1 13,705            274              $100M-500M 55.0 13,705            274            0
Peoples Bk of LA            Amite              82.5 0.099 0.38 10,638            396              $100M-500M 72.5 26,978            489            0
Bank                        Jennings           82.5 0.087 0.454 9,410              438              $100M-500M 62.5 20,395            508            0
MBL Bank                    Minden             82.5 0.033 0.166 4,071              150              $100M-500M 75.0 18,837            210            0
Cross Keys Bk               Saint Joseph       82.5 0.069 0.267 16,466            688              $100M-500M 72.5 49,428            868            0
Hodge B&TC                  Hodge              80.0 0.16 1 8,551              193              <$100M    50.0 8,551              193            0
Catahoula-Lasalle Bk        Jonesville         80.0 0.103 1 8,631              259              <$100M    47.5 8,631              259            0
Dryades Savings Bank  FSB New Orleans        80.0 0.027 0.135 2,369              153              <$100M    82.5 17,536            198            0.008
Gulf Coast Bk               Abbeville          80.0 0.066 0.215 16,032            720              $100M-500M 72.5 52,780            900            0
Farmers St B&TC             Church Point       77.5 0.097 0.39 6,917              299              <$100M    62.5 16,615            335            0
Plaquemine B&TC             Plaquemine         77.5 0.08 0.291 8,842              328              $100M-500M 75.0 30,012            437            0
Delta Bk                    Vidalia            77.5 0.054 0.345 9,434              527              $100M-500M 60.0 24,897            617            0
St Landry Homestead FSB    Opelousas          77.5 0.018 0.125 4,855              154              $100M-500M 67.5 27,584            236            0
Evangeline B&TC             Ville Platte       77.5 0.043 0.252 21,236            1,039           $100M-500M 70.0 65,725            1,292         0.002
Cameron St Bk               Lake Charles       77.5 0.048 0.173 27,003            976              $500M-$1B 65.0 94,623            1,272         0.002
Mer Rouge St Bk             Mer Rouge          75.0 0.237 1 8,069              160              <$100M    55.0 8,069              160            0
Beauregard FSB              Deridder           75.0 0.029 0.446 1,450              47                <$100M    60.0 3,248              60              0
Saint Martin B&TC           Saint Martinville  75.0 0.064 0.213 12,822            501              $100M-500M 67.5 42,272            655            0.005
Community Bk                Raceland           75.0 0.06 0.151 15,087            608              $100M-500M 80.0 72,103            861            0
Jeff Davis B&TC             Jennings           75.0 0.04 0.204 17,947            760              $100M-500M 57.5 53,838            983            0
Southern Heritage Bk        Jonesville         72.5 0.053 0.22 11,683            464              $100M-500M 72.5 44,473            578            0.003
First NB USA                Boutte             72.5 0.053 0.305 12,809            252              $100M-500M 67.5 42,058            380            0.003
Citizens NB NA              Bossier City       72.5 0.058 0.188 14,562            513              $100M-500M 72.5 57,882            717            0
Concordia B&TC              Vidalia            72.5 0.04 0.207 17,554            655              $100M-500M 60.0 55,545            820            0
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First Federal Bank of Louisiana Lake Charles       72.5 0.01 0.089 5,715              167              $500M-$1B 67.5 36,419            317            0.003
Red River Bk                Alexandria         72.5 0.045 0.117 25,276            1,108           $500M-$1B 77.5 133,258          1,624         0
Sabine St B&TC              Many               72.5 0.04 0.131 23,053            796              $500M-$1B 65.0 95,635            1,107         0.001
First Financial Bank And Trust Plaquemine         70.0 0.025 0.167 1,548              39                <$100M    70.0 9,248              75              0
Winnsboro St B&TC           Winnsboro          70.0 0.076 1 7,429              170              <$100M    37.5 7,429              170            0
First NB of LA              Crowley            70.0 0.057 0.182 9,993              508              $100M-500M 82.5 52,679            692            0
Citizens Bk                 Ville Platte       70.0 0.047 0.251 8,902              453              $100M-500M 57.5 27,336            543            0.002
South La Bk                 Houma              70.0 0.049 0.146 14,994            640              $100M-500M 70.0 64,004            888            0.001
Progressive Bk              Winnsboro          70.0 0.057 0.099 18,018            583              $100M-500M 77.5 107,757          933            0
Midsouth Bk NA              Lafayette          70.0 0.04 0.105 26,402            2,806           $500M-$1B 70.0 123,472          3,314         0.006
Teche Federal Bank          Franklin           70.0 0.008 0.065 5,653              180              $500M-$1B 70.0 45,547            327            0
Community TRr Bk             Choudrant          70.0 0.036 0.102 27,620            1,283           $500M-$1B 65.0 120,928          1,711         0
First LA NB                 Breaux Bridge      70.0 0.063 0.175 6,989              215              $100M-500M 55.0 17,966            366            0.001
Commercial Cap Bk           Delhi              67.5 0.146 1 4,600              133              <$100M    45.0 4,600              133            0
Church Point B&TC           Church Point       67.5 0.18 1 7,162              87                <$100M    45.0 7,162              87              0
Citizens Progressive Bk     Columbia           67.5 0.105 0.348 4,320              277              <$100M    62.5 12,414            307            0
Colfax Bkg Co               Colfax             67.5 0.121 1 7,577              156              <$100M    40.0 7,577              156            0
First LA Bk                 Shreveport         67.5 0.074 0.17 8,534              317              $100M-500M 80.0 49,940            460            0
American B&TC               Covington          65.0 0.062 0.312 5,282              193              <$100M    60.0 16,934            229            0
Guaranty Bk                 Mamou              65.0 0.065 0.25 6,293              263              <$100M    55.0 18,810            326            0
First Guaranty Bk           Hammond            65.0 0.036 0.082 26,031            2,708           $500M-$1B 67.5 138,992          3,251         0.002
Basile St Bk                Basile             62.5 0.103 0.384 4,080              178              <$100M    60.0 10,622            218            0
Jackson Parish Bk           Jonesboro          62.5 0.103 1 4,824              112              <$100M    32.5 4,824              112            0
Bank of Abbeville & TC      Abbeville          62.5 0.034 0.394 4,231              523              $100M-500M 40.0 8,722              548            0
Guaranty Savings Bank       Metairie           62.5 0.012 0.051 2,029              38                $100M-500M 72.5 29,282            119            0
Synergy Bk                  Houma              62.5 0.056 0.15 10,049            389              $100M-500M 77.5 51,134            554            0
Hancock Bk of LA           Baton Rouge       62.5 0.02 0.099 50,177            3,504           $1B-$10B  65.0 317,251          5,058         0
Capital One NA              New Orleans        62.5 0.015 0.107 468,121          74,559         >$10B     55.0 1,490,237       81,953       0
Progressive NB Desoto Parish Mansfield          60.0 0.155 1 2,932              58                <$100M    40.0 2,932              58              0
Rayne B & LA                Rayne              60.0 0.008 1 403                 12                <$100M    42.5 403                 12              0
Jonesboro St Bk             Jonesboro          60.0 0.049 0.475 4,531              211              <$100M    42.5 9,537              237            0
Bank of Winnfield & TC      Winnfield          60.0 0.053 0.269 5,959              213              $100M-500M 55.0 19,814            284            0
First NB of Jeanerette      Jeanerette         60.0 0.047 0.247 5,568              298              $100M-500M 42.5 15,746            351            0
First Cmnty Bk              Hammond            60.0 0.052 0.165 7,079              266              $100M-500M 67.5 34,847            389            0
First NB                    Arcadia            60.0 0.05 0.191 7,146              335              $100M-500M 70.0 32,659            454            0.003
Community Bk                Mansfield          60.0 0.051 0.189 7,377              281              $100M-500M 62.5 29,247            402            0
Fidelity Bk                 Baton Rouge       60.0 0.057 0.094 8,447              324              $100M-500M 77.5 66,378            565            0
Citizens B&TC               Springhill         57.5 0.056 0.232 5,777              194              $100M-500M 70.0 24,906            251            0
City B&TC                   Natchitoches       57.5 0.033 0.242 6,193              309              $100M-500M 57.5 24,366            401            0
Landmark Bk                 Clinton            55.0 0.052 0.274 4,013              175              <$100M    55.0 14,635            225            0
Merchants & Farmers B&TC   Leesville          55.0 0.042 0.149 8,193              367              $100M-500M 55.0 33,354            491            0
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Iberville Bk                Plaquemine         55.0 0.038 0.162 8,376              288              $100M-500M 62.5 41,232            418            0.003
Coastal CMRC Bk             Houma              55.0 0.039 0.095 9,865              357              $100M-500M 75.0 69,909            595            0
Omni Bk                     Metairie           55.0 0.019 0.102 13,339            639              $500M-$1B 72.5 105,190          1,026         0.003
First Amer B&TC             Vacherie           55.0 0.021 0.079 14,880            660              $500M-$1B 62.5 101,025          1,001         0.003
Iberiabank                  Lafayette          55.0 0.008 0.026 27,312            1,252           $1B-$10B  55.0 246,464          2,206         0.003
Whitney NB                  New Orleans        55.0 0.012 0.032 131,603          5,126           >$10B     60.0 1,169,171       9,410         0.003
West Carroll Cmnty Bk       Oak Grove          55.0 0.104 1 1,800              25                <$100M    42.5 2,659              84              0
United B&TC                 New Orleans        52.5 0.068 1 1,823              28                <$100M    32.5 1,823              28              0.014
Vernon Bk                   Leesville          52.5 0.065 0.264 2,885              116              <$100M    57.5 10,915            156            0
Caldwell B&TC               Columbia           52.5 0.054 0.242 4,310              178              <$100M    65.0 17,807            224            0
Bank of Greensburg          Greensburg         52.5 0.051 0.218 4,201              173              <$100M    60.0 18,030            219            0
Liberty B&TC               New Orleans        52.5 0.029 0.217 9,334              245              $100M-500M 40.0 27,971            323            0.018
Gulf Coast B&TC             New Orleans        52.5 0.024 0.059 17,450            521              $500M-$1B 80.0 193,804          1,353         0.002
Merchants & Farmers Bk      Melville           50.0 0.046 1 391                 171              <$100M    32.5 391                 171            0
Sicily Island St Bk         Sicily Island      50.0 0.071 0.344 2,082              88                <$100M    50.0 6,061              104            0
Bank of St Francisville     Saint Francisville 50.0 0.051 0.225 3,726              163              <$100M    52.5 14,920            219            0
Bank of Coushatta           Coushatta          50.0 0.039 0.275 3,350              192              <$100M    37.5 9,445              216            0
Bank of Montgomery          Montgomery        50.0 0.044 0.233 4,185              174              <$100M    52.5 16,577            226            0
Community First Bk          New Iberia         50.0 0.042 0.19 5,440              205              $100M-500M 60.0 25,694            299            0
Union Bk                    Marksville         50.0 0.042 0.154 9,548              168              $100M-500M 77.5 62,197            261            0
Bank of CMRC & TC           Crowley            50.0 0.025 0.195 6,283              333              $100M-500M 42.5 20,917            409            0
American Gateway Bk         Baton Rouge       50.0 0.031 0.099 11,325            260              $100M-500M 70.0 78,307            531            0.001
Parish NB                   Bogalusa           50.0 0.017 0.049 13,033            535              $500M-$1B 65.0 128,291          1,006         0.005
South Lafourche B&TC       Larose             47.5 0.046 0.189 4,776              163              $100M-500M 65.0 25,301            220            0
Citizens B&TC               Plaquemine         47.5 0.036 0.128 5,956              221              $100M-500M 75.0 42,842            361            0
Citizens SVG Bk             Bogalusa           47.5 0.031 0.234 5,712              233              $100M-500M 47.5 20,472            300            0
Rayne St B&TC            Rayne              47.5 0.036 0.083 7,568              355              $100M-500M 67.5 53,715            564            0
Peoples St Bk               Many               47.5 0.023 0.089 9,251              460              $100M-500M 62.5 65,678            690            0.003
First B&TC                  New Orleans        47.5 0.023 0.055 14,574            457              $500M-$1B 65.0 118,743          903            0.002
Mutual Savings And Loan Asso Metairie           45.0 0.003 0.169 131                 4                  <$100M    40.0 776                 8                0
First NB                   Benton             45.0 0.046 0.361 2,206              95                <$100M    37.5 6,116              113            0
American B&TC               Opelousas          45.0 0.041 0.138 4,559              190              $100M-500M 72.5 32,978            315            0.013
Home FS & LA                Shreveport         45.0 0.001 0.211 114                 2                  $100M-500M 35.0 541                 3                0
Patterson St Bk             Patterson          45.0 0.028 0.131 4,952              255              $100M-500M 62.5 34,364            355            0
Ouachita Indp Bk            Monroe             45.0 0.024 0.063 8,249              329              $100M-500M 57.5 59,562            559            0
Bank of Gueydan             Gueydan            42.5 0.016 0.466 1,266              47                <$100M    32.5 2,694              96              0.001
Bank of Maringouin          Maringouin         42.5 0.044 0.289 1,758              80                <$100M    45.0 6,092              100            0
Teche B&TC                  Saint Martinville  42.5 0.035 0.312 2,503              121              <$100M    40.0 8,016              147            0
Peoples B&TC Pointe Coupee P New Roads          42.5 0.043 0.121 4,005              186              <$100M    57.5 22,528            286            0
Exchange B&TC Natchitoches L Natchitoches       42.5 0.034 0.264 3,266              149              <$100M    37.5 10,733            193            0
State B&TC                 Golden Meadow  42.5 0.044 0.142 4,343              145              <$100M    42.5 18,547            233            0
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Mississippi River Bk        Belle Chasse       42.5 0.033 0.136 4,970              206              $100M-500M 42.5 23,083            295            0
Globe Homestead Savings Bank Metairie           40.0 0.002 0.112 72                   1                  <$100M    42.5 642                 3                0
Kaplan St Bk                Kaplan             40.0 0.028 0.41 2,201              79                <$100M    35.0 5,373              90              0.005
Bank of Zachary             Zachary            40.0 0.026 0.224 3,537              163              $100M-500M 32.5 12,121            215            0
TRI Parish Bk               Eunice             40.0 0.033 0.134 4,583              163              $100M-500M 45.0 21,798            247            0.005
Saint Landry B&TC           Opelousas          40.0 0.025 0.087 5,420              256              $100M-500M 37.5 23,656            345            0
Statewide Bk                Terrytown          40.0 0.024 0.11 6,312              211              $100M-500M 55.0 41,755            338            0
Bank Of New Orleans         Metairie           40.0 0.003 0.024 719                 13                $100M-500M 52.5 16,496            61              0
Central Progressive Bk      Lacombe            37.5 0.01 0.066 6,325              249              $500M-$1B 47.5 52,397            431            0.002
Bank Ringgold               Ringgold           35.0 0.033 0.359 1,246              37                <$100M    22.5 2,854              46              0
Bank of CMRC                White Castle       35.0 0.037 0.211 1,657              71                <$100M    42.5 7,858              99              0
Bank of Jena                Jena               35.0 0.035 0.172 1,961              101              <$100M    45.0 10,813            132            0.006
Eureka Homestead            Metairie           35.0 0.002 0.047 227                 4                  <$100M    52.5 4,799              19              0
Bank of Sunset & TC         Sunset             32.5 0.034 0.112 2,858              132              <$100M    42.5 16,788            188            0
Highlands Bk                Jackson            32.5 0.036 0.111 3,672              160              $100M-500M 50.0 21,628            261            0
Resource Bk                 Mandeville         32.5 0.017 0.059 5,395              248              $100M-500M 52.5 45,750            421            0
St Tammany Homestead S & LA Covington          30.0 0.001 0.01 135                 4                  <$100M    72.5 13,831            46              0
United Cmnty Bk             Gonzales           30.0 0.036 0.092 3,842              133              $100M-500M 65.0 31,901            225            0
Richland St Bk              Rayville           27.5 0.005 0.029 764                 16                $100M-500M 75.0 38,554            784            0
Your Bk                     Ponchatoula        27.5 0.033 0.107 1,690              59                <$100M    50.0 13,619            111            0
Crescent B&TC               New Orleans        27.5 0.007 0.134 3,086              143              $100M-500M 22.5 13,690            203            0
Union S & LA                New Orleans        25.0 0 0.027 33                   1                  <$100M    20.0 205                 3                0
Guaranty B&TC              New Roads          25.0 0.027 0.112 2,157              71                <$100M    17.5 8,384              98              0
Citizens B&Tc               Covington          22.5 0.02 0.07 2,617              108              $100M-500M 60.0 31,137            207            0
Farmers-Merchants B&TC     Breaux Bridge      22.5 0.018 0.05 3,728              158              $100M-500M 42.5 30,382            268            0
TRI-State B&TC              Haughton           20.0 0.014 0.172 428                 20                <$100M    12.5 1,338              26              0
Bank of Oak Ridge           Oak Ridge          20.0 0.001 0.177 49                   3                  <$100M    30.0 277                 4                0
American Bk                 Welsh              20.0 0.025 0.073 1,524              73                <$100M    47.5 15,192            121            0
Bank of LA                 New Orleans        20.0 0.016 0.07 1,682              62                $100M-500M 35.0 16,257            115            0.089
State-Investors Bank        Metairie           20.0 0 0 7                     1                  $100M-500M 80.0 41,239            145            0
Investar Bk                 Baton Rouge       17.5 0.025 0.085 1,168              25                <$100M    35.0 9,342              54              0
Business First Bk           Baton Rouge       17.5 0.012 0.036 3,401              78                $100M-500M 30.0 29,176            171            0
M C B&TC                    Morgan City        15.0 0.008 0.028 1,800              61                $100M-500M 20.0 16,879            127            0
Peoples Bk                  Chatham            12.5 0.01 0.093 183                 3                  <$100M    37.5 1,970              8                0
Omni Bk of Baton Rouge      Baton Rouge       12.5 0.014 0.055 701                 24                <$100M    22.5 6,538              47              0
Washington St Bk            Washington         12.5 0.014 0.037 1,462              37                $100M-500M 17.5 10,071            71              0
Metairie B&TC               Metairie           12.5 0.007 0.037 2,304              55                $100M-500M 52.5 46,157            226            0
Homestead Bank              Ponchatoula        10.0 0 0 -                  -               $100M-500M 27.5 2,144              5                0
First NB in De Ridder       De Ridder          10.0 0 0 -                  -               $100M-500M 20.0 11,499            61              0
First Nat Bkrs Bk           Baton Rouge       10.0 0 0.001 50                   1                  $100M-500M 22.5 20,151            29              0
First NBC Bk                New Orleans        10.0 0.004 0.01 1,217              30                $100M-500M 27.5 27,581            119            0
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Fidelity Hmstd Assn         New Orleans        10.0 0 0 -                  -               $500M-$1B 37.5 853                 4                0
National Indep TC           Ruston             NR 0    .   -                  -               <$100M    NR -                  -             0
Hibernia Homestead And Saving New Orleans        NR 0    .   -                  -               <$100M    NR -                  -             0
Fifth District Savings Bank New Orleans        NR 0    .   -                  -               $100M-500M NR -                  -             0

Note: NR = not ranked
Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, from Call Reports collected by the Federal Reserve Board.
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